-1-
-45 ... +150 °C
-20 ... +250 °C
+20 ... +340 °C
-60 ... +150 °C
diaphragm seals,
welded 04.500
Diaphragm seals are designed to isolate the sensing element of pressure gauges and pressure switches from process fluids which may be

04.500
FLANGE SHAPE AND FINISHING
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS
Helium Test (1)
High temperature version 340 °C
Dye penetrant test
“Fluorolube filling”
AISI st.st. adaptor 1/2" BSPM x 1/2" BSPF
AISI st.st. adaptor 1/2" BSPM x 1/4" BSPM
CODEDESCRIPTION
(1) Available for some executions pls. consult our technical dep. to check
their feasibility.
see options table
lcapillary length (mm.)
Capillary type (see table)
41F - 1/2" BSP F
Instrument connection
see flanged connection table to code
Process connection
9 - HASTELLOY C276
1 - HASTELLOY B2
4 - AISI 316 L st.st.
Diaphragm material
9 - HASTELLOY C276
1 - HASTELLOY B2
5 - AISI 316 L st.st.
4 - AISI 316 st.st.
Process connection material
04 - diaphragm seal
DESCRIPTION & CODE
Flange shape and finishing (see
table)
R
E
V
. 0
4
E
 0
3/
00
Form
UNI
2225 SM
2225 SF
2226 DM
2226 DF
2227 CM
2227 CF
6078
2229 piana
2229 gradino
Finishing
(turning made)
Ra 3,2 µm max
Ra 3,2 µm max
Ra 3,2 µm max
Ra 3,2 µm max
Ra 12,5 µm max
Ra 12,5 µm max
Ra 0,8 µm max
Ra 12,5 µm max
Ra 12,5 µm max
Cod. Form
DIN
2513 V13
2513 R13
2512 F
2512 N
2514 V
2514 R
2696 L